
From: Clay, Jacqueline
Sent: 8/22/2013 4:33:52 PM

Bill.Brand@redondo.org (Bill.Brand@redondo.org); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); Lee, Cheryl 
(cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com 
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); CPUCCases@pge.com 
(CPUCCases@pge.com); califomiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); Smith, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); Jones, Kimberly 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/ cn=KC J5 ); 
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); 
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Zahariudakis, George 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); harry.singh@gs.com 
(harry.singh@gs.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); danielle@ceert.org (danielle@ceert.org); 
JChamberlin@LSPower.com (JChamberlin@LSPower.com); 
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com (JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com); 
dwelch@semprasolutions.com (dwelch@semprasolutions.com); 
Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org (Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org); 
DWelch@NobleSolutions.com (DWelch@NobleSolutions.com); 
Maggie.Estrada@constellation.com (Maggie.Estrada@constellation.com); 
Lnalley@Tigematuralgas.com (Lnalley@Tigematuralgas.com); 
Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com (Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net (michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); Chatterjee, Bishu 
(bishu.chatterjcc@cpuc.ca.gov); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com 
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com (AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 
barmackm@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
abrowning@votesolar.org (abrowning@votesolar.org); 
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); 
Ray_Pingle@msn.com (Ray_Pingle@msn.com); a.shumavon@d-e-c-a.org 
(a.shumavon@d-e-c-a.org); agerterlinda@gmail.com (agerterlinda@gmail.com); 
amber@ethree.com (amber@ethree.com); aes_ltpp@aes.com (aes_ltpp@aes.com); 
andres.pacheco@recurrentenergy.com (andres.pacheco@recurrentenergy.com); 
aspalding@aspeneg.com (aspalding@aspeneg.com); Ren@ethree.com 
(Ren@ethree.com); b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com (b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com); 
akbar.jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com);
abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com (abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); 
acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com 
(Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com

To:
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(sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com); barbara@barkovichandyap.com 
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Lee, Audrey (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Greenacre, Wade (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); Wetstone, 
Brad (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=B 1WA); 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com (awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); 
andra.pligavko@gmail.com (andra.pligavko@gmail.com); 
STomec@CapitalPower.com (STomec@CapitalPower.com); 
Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com (Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); david@nemtzow.com 
(david@nemtzow.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); Ungson, Chris 
(chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); burtt@macnexus.org 
(burtt@macnexus.org); cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
Hook, Charlyn A. (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); gmorris@emf.net 
(gmorris@emf.net); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 
douglass@energyattomey.com (douglass@energyattomey.com); 
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com 
(dkk@eslawfirm.com); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); dorth@krcd.org 
(dorth@krcd.org); Lindh, Frank (frank.lindh@cpuc.ca.gov); 
gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); cleni@energy.state.ca.us 
(cleni@energy.state.ca.us); DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com 
(DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); eddyconsulting@gmail.com 
(eddyconsulting@gmail.com); Mason, Cory (law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); 
djurijew@capitalpower.com (djurijew@capitalpower.com); 
claufenb@energy.state.ca.us (claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
(dws@r-c-s-inc.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); ek@a-klaw.com 
(ek@a-klaw.com); gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); cpacc@calpine.com 
(cpacc@calpine.com); ddavie@wellhead.com (ddavie@wellhead.com); 
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 
ccollins@Energystrat.com (ccollins@Energystrat.com);
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth41 l.com 
(beth@beth411.com); Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
bbums@caiso.com (bbums@caiso.com); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net 
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com 
(carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com); david@ceert.org (david@ceert.org); 
dconsie@camsops.com (dconsie@camsops.com); dwelch@semprasolutions.com 
(dwelch@semprasolutions.com); dwang@nrdc.org (dwang@nrdc.org); 
dansvec@hdo.net (dansvec@hdo.net); bperlste@pacbell.net (bperlste@pacbell.net); 
devin.mcdonell@bingham.com (devin.mcdonell@bingham.com); 
bspeckman@nexant.com (bspeckman@nexant.com); clinvill@aspeneg.com 
(clinvill@aspeneg.com); blumberg@texas.net (blumberg@texas.net);
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cpuc@primuspower.com (cpuc@primuspower.com); daniel.h.kim@me.com 
(daniel.h.kim@me.com); deb@a-klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com); dbehles@ggu.edu 
(dbehles@ggu.edu); gifford.jung@powerex.com (gifford.jung@powerex.com); 
cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com);
dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com (dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); fraser@ieta.org 
(fraser@ieta.org); Eustace, Claire (claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dburkard@ppmsllc.com (dburkard@ppmsllc.com); kmills@cfbf.com 
(kmills@cfbf.com); ssmyers@att.net (ssmyers@att.net); sdhilton@stoel.com 
(sdhilton@stoel.com); gthomas@ecoact.org (gthomas@ecoact.org); 
marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com 
(jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); mpa@a-klaw.com (mpa@a-klaw.com); 
jweil@aglet.org (jweil@aglet.org); jimross@r-c-s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); 
mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); janreid@coastecon.com 
(janreid@coastecon.com); tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com 
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); Skinner, Nathaniel 
(nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov); Gonzales, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Chow, Lily 
(lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Allen,
Peter (peter.allen@cpuc.ca.gov); rick_noger@praxair.com 
(rick_noger@praxair.com); jim_p_white@transcanada.com 
(jim_p_white@transcanada.com); Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Ouyang, Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei 
(rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); mary@solutionsforutilities.com 
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); lwisland@ucsusa.org (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 
Strauss, Robert L. (robert.strauss@cpuc.ca.gov); tam.hunt@gmail.com 
(tam.hunt@gmail.com); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com 
(sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); matthew@tum.org (matthew@tum.org); 
stevegreenwald@dwt.com (stevegreenwald@dwt.com); Parrillo, Jordan 
(jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika (nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Haine, 
Steven K. (steven.haine@cpuc.ca.gov); Spencer, Peter (peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Jason
(jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lakhchaura, Megha (megha.lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov); 
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); Douglas, Paul 
(paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); rschmidt@bartlewells.com 
(rschmidt@bartlewells.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); 
meredith_lamey@transcanada.com (meredith_lamey@transcanada.com); 
nrader@calwea.org (nrader@calwea.org); steven@iepa.com (steven@iepa.com); 
steveb@foresthealth.org (steveb@foresthealth.org); spauker@wsgr.com 
(spauker@wsgr.com); mpryor@energy.state.ca.us (mpryor@energy.state.ca.us);
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Vargas, Jackie (Jackie.Vargas@cpuc.ca.gov)Cc:

Bee:
Subject: Official E-mail Service of R. 10-05-006, D.13-08-021

This e-maii provides service of Decision 13-08-021 granting compensation of The Utility Reform 
Network for Substantial Contribution to Decisions (D.) 10-12-034, D.11 _05u005, D.12-01-33, D.12-04- 
046 and Resolution E-447 signed by the Commission at its August 15, 2013 Commission Meeting. The 
full text of the decision is made available through the link provided below on August 22, 2013. A Notice 
of Avaiiabiiity\hard copies have been served by mail to ail persons on the service list.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/SearchRes.aspx?docformat=ALL&DocTii 76049939

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Jackie Vargas at 
jvl@cpuc.ca.gov. telephone #(415) 703-2301.

Jackie Vargas

Administrative Law Judge Division

California Public Utilities Commission
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